Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : Dec-25

JK Paper Ltd Shareholding Pattern, Jkpaper SHP, |BSE

Quarter ending :December 2025

Particular Yes/No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking ? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any? No
Whether company has equity shares vath differential voting rights? No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No

Category of shareholder

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group
(B) Public

Grand Total

Note:C=C1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C

vy vwww

Site optimized for IE9 & above. |

No. of fully
paid up
equity

shares held

No. of
shareholders

19 84080211
136,048 85322133
136067 169402344

holder

(TM) holding

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

er- Non Public
% or more of the Total No. of Shares

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding as a % of total
no. of shares (calculated as
per SCRR, 1957)As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Total no.
shares held

84080211 4963
85322133 50.37
169402344 100.00

Promoter Group

eholder
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Total No. Of
Total shares on fully
asay Giutedbasis
of Total (including
Voting
right
84080211 4963 84080211
8,53,22133 50.37 85322133
169402344 100.00 169402344

Shareholding,
as a % assuming
full conversion
of convertible
securities (asa
percentage of
diluted share
capital)As a % of
(A+B4C2)
4963
5037

100.00

No. of equity
shares held in
dematenalized
form

84080211
849,949
1690,75,182

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
Shareholding (No. of shares) under
SubCategory._|

SubCategory_Il  SubCategory_llI
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Category of shareholder

Shareholding Pattern
JK Paper Ltd
Scrip Code : 532162

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Quarter Ending : Dec-25

Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion
of convertible securities ( as a percentage of
diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity shares
held in dematerialized
form

A1) Indian

vidusla/Hindu undivi
Family

RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA

VINITA SINGHANIA

VIKRAM PATI SINGHANIA

HARSH PATI SINGHANIA

BHARAT HARI SINGHANIA

SUNANDA SINGHANIA

SHARDA SINGHANIA

ANSHUMAN SINGHANIA

SHRIVATS SINGHANIA

MAMTA SINGHANIA

SWATI SINGHANIA

ATASHI SINGHANIA

CHAITANYA HARI SINGHANIA

PRANAV HARI SINGHANIA

SHRIDHAR HARI SINGHANIA

SHWETA SINGHANIA

AADYAA SINGHANIA

AVANI SINGHANIA

HARSH PATI SINGHANIA (KARTA
OF HARSH PATI SINGHANIA
HUF)

RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA (KARTA
OF RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA
HUF)

VIKRAMPATI SINGHANIA
(KARTA OF VIKRAMPARTI
SINGHANIA HUF)

Any Other (specify)

BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY
LD

NAV BHARAT VANIJYA LIMITED

ACCURATE FINMAN SERVICES
LIMITED

YPL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE
LIMITED

JK. CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED

SIDHIVINAYAK TRADING AND
INVESTMENT LIMITED

HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA
HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

JKTYRE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

JK LAKSHMI CEMENT LIMITED

JKAGRI GENETICS LIMITED

JK FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED

JKF EVOLVE LIMITED
SOUTHERN SPINNERS AND
PROCESS LIMITED

MODERN COTTON YARN
SPINNERS LIMITED

Number of Voting Rights held
Nos. of No. of fully paid up Total nos. Shareholding as a % of total no. of o e Total No. Of shares on fully diluted
Entity Type shares (calculated as per SCRR, basis (including warrants, ESOR
shareholders equity shares held shares held
1957)As a % of (A+B+C2) Class eg- X Total Convertible Securities etc.)
0.00 0.00
12 3543743 3543743 209 3543743 209 3543743
el 1 859843 859843 051 859843 051 859843
Group
Rromoter 1 7.32350 7.32350 043 7.32350 043 732350
Group
ot 1 454650 454650 027 454650 027 454650
Group
Proemoter 1 454650 454650 027 454650 027 454650
Group
Erootes 1 245,600 245600 014 2,45,600 014 245,600
Group
Sxcmoter 1 2,00950 200950 012 200950 012 200950
Group
Promotes 1 1,75,000 175000 010 1,75,000 010 175000
Group
Promoter
s 1 166550 166550 010 166,550 010 166,550
Promoter
s 1 166,550 166550 010 166,550 010 166,550
ETomote 1 43750 43750 003 43750 003 43750
Group
Eromotes 1 43750 43750 003 43750 003 43750
Group
Sromoter 1 100 100 000 100 000 100
Group
Ermote 000 000
Group
eomotey 000 000
Group
Promoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Promoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Promoter 000 000
Group
Eromoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Promotes 0.00 0.00
Group
Promoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Eromotes 0.00 0.00
Group
7 80536468 80536468 4754 80536468 4754 80536468
Promoter 1 79627228 7.9627228 47.00 79627228 47.00 7.9627,228
Promoter 1 246,100 246100 015 246100 015 246,100
Group
Jrrommotes 1 221,140 221140 013 221140 013 221,140
Group
Evomoter 1 193000 193000 on 193000 on 193,000
Group
Promofes 1 156,000 156000 009 156,000 009 156,000
Group
e 1 68,000 68000 004 68,000 004 68,000
Group
RYocotes 1 25,000 25000 001 25,000 001 25,000
Group
Promoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Promoter 0.00 000
Group
Promoter 0.00 0.00
Group
Fromotes; 0.00 000
Group
Promoter 0.00 000
Group
Promokes 0.00 0.00
Group
Evomotes 0.00 0.00

Group

0.00

209

0.51

043

027

027

014

012

010

0.10

0.10

0.03

0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4754

47.00

0.15

013

on

0.09

0.04

001

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3543743

859843

732350

454,650

454,650

245,600

200950

1,75,000

166,550

166,550

8,0536468

7.96,27,228

246,100

221,140

193,000

156,000

68,000

25,000



JK AGRI RESEARCH SERVICES
LIMITED

CLINIRX RESEARCH PRIVATE
LIMITED

DWARKESH ENERGY LIMITED

VALIANT PACIFIC LLC

LVP FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED
SRIDHARNATH RESEARCH
LIMITED

PARAM SUBHAM VANIJYA
LIMITED

SAGO TRADING LIMITED
JUGGILAL KAMLAPAT
LAKSHMIPAT

JKINSURANCE BROKERS
LIMITED

PANCHMAHAL PROPERTIES
LIMITED

BHARAT HARI SINGHANIA
FAMILY TRUST

RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA FAMILY
TRUST

VINITA SINGHANIA FAMILY
TRUST

Sub Total A1
A2) Foreign
A=A1+A2

Promoter
Group
Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Group
Promoter

Promoter
Group
Promoter
Group
Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group
Promoter
Group
Promoter
Group
Promoter

19

19

84080211

84080211

84080211

84080211

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4963
0.00
4963

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

84080211 4963
0.00
84080211 4963

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

84080211 4963
0.00
84080211 4963

84080211

84080211



5
BSE"”

Scrip Code : 532162

Category & Name of the
Shareholders

-
B1) Institutions (Domestic)
Mutual Funds/

UTI AGGRESSIVE HYBRID FUND

HSBC MUTUAL FUND - HSEC
VALUE FUND

Alternate Investment Funds
NBFCs registered with RBI
Sub Total B1

B2) Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category |

Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category Il

Sub Total B2

B3) Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

B4) Non-institutions

Investor Education and Protection
Fund (IEPF)

nominal share capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs

Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

Non Resident Indians (NRIs)
Bodies Corporate

Any Other (specify)

Trusts

HUF

Clearing Members

Overseas Corporate Bodies
Pradip Kumar Khaitan jointly with
Shreekant Somany (Trustees, JK
Paper Employees’ Welfare Trust)
Pradip Kumar Khaitan jointly with
Shreekant Somany (Trustees, JK
Paper Employees' Welfare Trust)
Sub Total B4

B=B1+82+B3+84

131090

147

2236
549
1876

1837

135899
136048

No. of fully paid
up equity
shares held

0
0
8628429
5552028

1703078

620885
676600
9925914
0

19315494

1134092

20449586

0
0

39327

21701863

9255617

2860172
6507305
14582349
1634480
2101184
923030
1500000

8423655

8423655

54946633
85322133

Total no.
shares held

8628429
55,52.028

17,03078

620,885
676,600
9925914

19315494

11,34092

204,49,586

39,327

217,01,863

9255617

2860172
65,07.305
14582349
16,34,480
21,01,184
9,23,030
15,00,000

8423655

8423655

54946633
85322133

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of sh.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s)
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) Wirt. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,

Shareholding Pattern Public Shareholder
JK Paper Ltd

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Shareholding % Toelean Total No. Of shares on fully
calculated as per SCRR, % of Total diluted basis (including
1957 As a % of Votingright  “errents. ESOR, Convertible
(AsB3C2) bl Securies etc)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
5.09 86,28,429 509 8628429
328 5552028 328 55,52,028
1.01 17,03078 1.01 1703078
037 620,885 037 6,20,885
040 6,76,600 040 6,76,600
5.86 9925914 586 9925914
0.00 0.00
11.40 19315494 11.40 19315494
067 11,34092 067 11,34,092
1207 2,04,49,586 1207 2.04,49,586
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.02 39327 0.02 39,327
1281 2,17,01,863 1281 217,001,863
546 9255617 546 9255617
1.69 2860172 1.69 2860172
384 65,07,305 384 65,07,305
861 14582349 8.61 14582349
0.96 16,34,480 096 16,34,480
124 21,01,184 124 21,01,184
054 923,030 054 923,030
0.89 15,00,000 089 15,00,000
497 84,23,655 497 8423655
497 8423655 497 84,23,655
3244 549,46,633 3244 549,46,633
50.37 85322133 50.37 85322133
hold ding shares held in d laimed

Shareholding , as a % assuming full
conversion of convertible securities (

as a percentage of diluted share
capital)As a % of (A+8+C2)

0.00
0.00
5.09
328

1.01

037
0.40
5.86
0.00

11.40

0.67

1207

0.00
0.00

0.02

1281

5.46

1.69
384
8.61
0.96
124
054
0389

497

497

3244
50.37

account, voting rights which are frozen etc

No. of equity shares held
in dematerialized

form(Not Applicable)

8628429
5552028

1703078

620,885
6,76,600
9925914

19315494

11,34,092

2,04,49,586

39327

216,71,701

9255617

2563172
65,07,305
14582349
16,34,480
21,01,184
923,030
15,00,000

8423655

8423655

54619471
8499497

SubCategory_|

Quarter ending : Dec-25

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
Shareholding (No. of shares) under

SubCategory_lI

SubCategory_lll
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Shareholding Pattern Non Promoter-Non Public
JK Paper Ltd

Scrip Code : 532162 Quarter ending : Dec-25

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the No. of No. of fully paid up Total no. eholding % calculated as per Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including  Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( Number of equity shares held in
Shareholders shareholder equity shares held shares held SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2) warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.) as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2) dematenalized form (Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0.00 : 0.00
C2) Employee Benefit )
Trust 0 0 0.00 0.00

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) Wert. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,



Scrip Code : 532162

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl No. Name of the Trading Member Name of the Beneficial Owner

Shareholding Pattern
JK Paper Ltd

No. of shares held

NIL

% of total no. of shares

NIL

Quarter ending : Dec-25

Date of reporting by the Trading Mem!
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Shareholding Pattern
JK Paper Ltd
Scrip Code : 532162 Quarter ending : Dec-25
showing foreig ip limits
Approved Limits % its Utilize
As on shareholding date 100.00 1465
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 1409
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 1434
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 1452

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 1487



