

Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : Dec-25

Quarter ending :December 2025

Particular	Yes/No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding ?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking ?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	No
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Category of shareholder	No. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	Total as a % of Total Voting right	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)			
									No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form	Shareholding (No. of shares) under SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	19	8,40,80,211	8,40,80,211	49.63	8,40,80,211	49.63	8,40,80,211	49.63	8,40,80,211	-	-	-
(B) Public	1,36,048	8,53,22,133	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,49,94,971			
Grand Total	1,36,067	16,94,02,344	16,94,02,344	100.00	16,94,02,344	100.00	16,94,02,344	100.00	16,90,75,182			

Note:C=C1+C2

Grand Total=A+B+C

- ▶ Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
- ▶ Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
- ▶ Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
- ▶ Details of Disclosure by Trading Members (TM) holding 1% or more of the Total No. of Shares.
- ▶ Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Shareholding Pattern

JK Paper Ltd

Scrip Code : 532162

Quarter Ending : Dec-25

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00		0.00
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family		12	35,43,743	35,43,743	2.09	35,43,743	2.09	35,43,743	2.09
RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	8,59,843	8,59,843	0.51	8,59,843	0.51	8,59,843	0.51
VINITA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	7,32,350	7,32,350	0.43	7,32,350	0.43	7,32,350	0.43
VIKRAM PATI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	4,54,650	4,54,650	0.27	4,54,650	0.27	4,54,650	0.27
HARSH PATI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	4,54,650	4,54,650	0.27	4,54,650	0.27	4,54,650	0.27
BHARAT HARI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	2,45,600	2,45,600	0.14	2,45,600	0.14	2,45,600	0.14
SUNANDA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	2,00,950	2,00,950	0.12	2,00,950	0.12	2,00,950	0.12
SHARDA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	1,75,000	1,75,000	0.10	1,75,000	0.10	1,75,000	0.10
ANSHUMAN SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	1,66,550	1,66,550	0.10	1,66,550	0.10	1,66,550	0.10
SHRIVATS SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	1,66,550	1,66,550	0.10	1,66,550	0.10	1,66,550	0.10
MAMTA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	43,750	43,750	0.03	43,750	0.03	43,750	0.03
SWATI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	43,750	43,750	0.03	43,750	0.03	43,750	0.03
ATASHI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group	1	100	100	0.00	100	0.00	100	0.00
CHAITANYA HARI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
PRANAV HARI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
SHRIDHAR HARI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
SHWETA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
AADYAA SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
AVANI SINGHANIA	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
HARSH PATI SINGHANIA (KARTA OF HARSH PATI SINGHANIA HUF)	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA (KARTA OF RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA HUF)	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
VIKRAMPATI SINGHANIA (KARTA OF VIKRAMPATI SINGHANIA HUF)	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
Any Other (specify)		7	8,05,36,468	8,05,36,468	47.54	8,05,36,468	47.54	8,05,36,468	47.54
BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LTD	Promoter	1	7,96,27,228	7,96,27,228	47.00	7,96,27,228	47.00	7,96,27,228	47.00
NAV BHARAT VANIJYA LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	2,46,100	2,46,100	0.15	2,46,100	0.15	2,46,100	0.15
ACCURATE FINMAN SERVICES LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	2,21,140	2,21,140	0.13	2,21,140	0.13	2,21,140	0.13
YPL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	1,93,000	1,93,000	0.11	1,93,000	0.11	1,93,000	0.11
J.K. CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	1,56,000	1,56,000	0.09	1,56,000	0.09	1,56,000	0.09
SIDHIVINAYAK TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	68,000	68,000	0.04	68,000	0.04	68,000	0.04
HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	25,000	25,000	0.01	25,000	0.01	25,000	0.01
JK TYRE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
JK LAKSHMI CEMENT LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
JK AGRI GENETICS LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
JK FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
JKF EVOLVE LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
SOUTHERN SPINNERS AND PROCESS LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00
MODERN COTTON YARN SPINNERS LIMITED	Promoter Group				0.00		0.00		0.00

JK AGRI RESEARCH SERVICES LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
CLINIRX RESEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
DWARKESH ENERGY LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
VALIANT PACIFIC LLC	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
LVP FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
SRIDHARNATH RESEARCH LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
PARAM SUBHAM VANIJYA LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
SAGO TRADING LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
JUGGILAL KMLAPAT LAKSHMIPAT	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
JK INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
PANCHMAHAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
BHARAT HARI SINGHANIA FAMILY TRUST	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
RAGHUPATI SINGHANIA FAMILY TRUST	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
VINITA SINGHANIA FAMILY TRUST	Promoter Group	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub Total A1	19	8,40,80,211	8,40,80,211	49.63
A2) Foreign				0.00
A=A1+A2	19	8,40,80,211	8,40,80,211	49.63
				8,40,80,211
				49.63
				8,40,80,211

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	Total as a % of Total Voting right	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form(Not Applicable)	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)		
										SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00	-	-	-
B1) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00	-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	10	8628429	86,28,429	5.09	86,28,429	5.09	86,28,429	5.09	86,28,429	-	-	-
UTI AGGRESSIVE HYBRID FUND	1	5552028	55,52,028	3.28	55,52,028	3.28	55,52,028	3.28	55,52,028	-	-	-
HSBC MUTUAL FUND - HSBC VALUE FUND	1	1703078	17,03,078	1.01	17,03,078	1.01	17,03,078	1.01	17,03,078	-	-	-
Alternate Investment Funds	4	620885	6,20,885	0.37	6,20,885	0.37	6,20,885	0.37	6,20,885	-	-	-
NBFCs registered with RBI	2	676600	6,76,600	0.40	6,76,600	0.40	6,76,600	0.40	6,76,600	-	-	-
Sub Total B1	16	9925914	99,25,914	5.86	99,25,914	5.86	99,25,914	5.86	99,25,914	-	-	-
B2) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00	-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	119	19315494	1,93,15,494	11.40	1,93,15,494	11.40	1,93,15,494	11.40	1,93,15,494	-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	14	1134092	11,34,092	0.67	11,34,092	0.67	11,34,092	0.67	11,34,092	-	-	-
Sub Total B2	133	20449586	20,44,9586	12.07	20,44,9586	12.07	20,44,9586	12.07	20,44,9586	-	-	-
B3) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00	-	-	-
B4) Non-Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00	-	-	-
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	39327	39,327	0.02	39,327	0.02	39,327	0.02	39,327	-	-	-
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	131090	21701863	2,17,01,863	12.81	217,01,863	12.81	217,01,863	12.81	216,71,701	-	-	-
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	147	9255617	92,55,617	5.46	92,55,617	5.46	92,55,617	5.46	92,55,617	-	-	-
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	2236	2860172	28,60,172	1.69	28,60,172	1.69	28,60,172	1.69	25,63,172	-	-	-
Bodies Corporate	549	6507305	65,07,305	3.84	65,07,305	3.84	65,07,305	3.84	65,07,305	-	-	-
Any Other (specify)	1876	14582349	1,45,82,349	8.61	1,45,82,349	8.61	1,45,82,349	8.61	1,45,82,349	-	-	-
Trusts	3	1634480	16,34,480	0.96	16,34,480	0.96	16,34,480	0.96	16,34,480	-	-	-
HUF	1837	2101184	21,01,184	1.24	21,01,184	1.24	21,01,184	1.24	21,01,184	-	-	-
Clearing Members	34	923030	9,23,030	0.54	9,23,030	0.54	9,23,030	0.54	9,23,030	-	-	-
Overseas Corporate Bodies	1	1500000	15,00,000	0.89	15,00,000	0.89	15,00,000	0.89	15,00,000	-	-	-
Pradip Kumar Khatan jointly with Shreekant Somany (Trustees, JK Paper Employees' Welfare Trust)	1	8423655	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	-	-	-
Pradip Kumar Khatan jointly with Shreekant Somany (Trustees, JK Paper Employees' Welfare Trust)	1	8423655	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	4.97	84,23,655	-	-	-
Sub Total B4	135899	54946633	5,49,46,633	32.44	5,49,46,633	32.44	5,49,46,633	32.44	5,46,19,471	-	-	-
B=B1+B2+B3+B4	136048	85322133	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,53,22,133	50.37	8,49,94,971	-	-	-

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available.

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	-	-	0.00
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0		0.00	-	-	0.00

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available.

Shareholding Pattern

JK Paper Ltd

Scrip Code : 532162

Quarter ending : Dec-25

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owner	No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	14.65
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	14.09
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	14.34
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	14.52
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	14.87